
Installation Instructions
This installation instruction is based on 135", and the installation of other sizes can also refer to this 
instruction step for installation
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Wooden box packaging 
and internal placement

1

2

3 780x440x800mm LED Module Packaging Box

1880x700x820mm

2000x620x1180mm Tripod packaging box

Control Box/LED Cabinet Packaging Box

The stand/LED Cabinet/display panel is shipped in three packages.
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2010mm

Internal display Top view

Airline packaging and 
internal placement
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Packaging Contents
Before Installation:

LED Cabinet

Movable Base

5 pcs

1 set

LED Module

Bluetooth Remote

200 pcs

1 pcs

5 Cabinets per row, 
total 5 rows

Includes 2 legs,
2 crossbeams

Includes spares,
actual quantity

may vary

/

Wall Mount 1 set One bracket each on 
the top and bottom
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Multi-port & multi-
function control box

Notes:

Includes T-shaped 
wrenches #3,#4,#5,#6,

adjustment tools, 
Phillips screwdriver, 

manual maintenance 
tool

M6 x 20 hex screws,
M6 x 12 

countersunk screws,
 M4 x 12 screws,

25

M6 x 20 Hex
screws included

M4 x 12 Screws
included

Anti-static
dust-free gloves

/

Standard Toolkit

Screw

Clip

Front Connector

Control box

Gloves

1 set

/

12 pcs

57 pcs

/

1 pcs

1 pair

Network &
Power Cables
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Product Overview
Dimensions

Back View Front View

2450.72mm

1697.5mm

771.4mm

3010mm 42mm

2090mm
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Control box with operating 
system  introduction

NETWORK PORTAC INPUTPOWER PORT

AUDIO/
MICROPHONE

HDMI NETWORK PORT ETHERNET SPDIF SWITCH
POWER
LIGHTAUDIO

NETWORK PORT

USB HDMI OUT

HDMI IN

USB2.0 BL+
BL-

VOL+
VOL-

SOURCE POWER
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Control box and interface 
introduction

NETWORK PORTAC INPUTPOWER PORT

ETHERNET SPDIF SWITCH
POWER
LIGHTAUDIO

NETWORK PORT

HDMI OUT

HDMI IN

USB2.0 BL+
BL-

VOL+
VOL-

SOURCE POWER
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Remote control operation 
introduction

Power button

Left key

Down key

Home button
Back button

Volume-

Up key

Right key

List Button

Voice Button

Volume+
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Introduction
About LED displays

         

LED screen.
2. Do not install in high-humidity locations.
3. Use the dedicated power cable designed for this product due to high power

consumption.

5. Wear protective gear, such as gloves and safety shoes, at all times.
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Movable Base Installation

         

1. Avoid moving the screen over cables or on uneven, dirty, soft, or steep surfaces.

2. Stay clear of wheel sections to avoid injury.

3. Do not move the base by pushing the LED screen.

4. Do not push from the front of the LED screen or attempt to lift it.
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Accessories List

Screw

Bluetooth
Remote

LED Cabinet

Magnet
Adjustment Tool Manual Suction Cup

Control Box LED Module

Toolbox

Clip Front Connector

Network &
Power Cables Gloves

Movable Base Wall Mount Wrench Screwdriver
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Movable Base Installation 

1 2

3

M6x12  24pcs

Back

4
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1 2

3 4

Screen Installation

M6x20  32pcs

Not required by default
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Wall mounted installation

1 2

3 4
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1 2

3 4

Screen Installation

M6x20  32pcs

Not required by default

15

5

3

124



5

6

16



Network/Power Connections

1 1

2

Through the hole to
the back of the cables

Through the hole to
the back of the cables
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1. Wear anti-static gloves before installing the LED modules.
2. Remove watches, rings, bracelets, or any metal objects to prevent direct

contact with LED modules.
3. The arrow mark on the back of the LED module should face upwards.

LED Module Installation
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1

2

Powering On the LED Screen
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